Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Madison County, Mississippi PROJECT:
P O Box 608 Southwest Madison Fire Dept
Canton, MS 39046-0608 801 Lake Cavalier Rd

Madison, MS 39110

FRONM CONTRACTOR:
Richard Womack Construction, LLC VIA ARCHITECT:
P.O. Box 541 Dale Partners Architects P.A.
Magee MS 39111

APPLICATION NO: 14 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: 6/28/19 OWNER [
CONTRACT FOR: New Fire Department Bldg ARCHITECT [J
CONTRACT DATE: 1/16/18 CONTRACTOR [
PROJECT NOS: 17003 FIELD [J

OTHER O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Conlinuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is atlached.

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Cerlificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:IRichard emack Construgtion, LLC
By: e /\_j .D
l.‘ h

State of: Mississippi

County of: Simpson : oy, D 4 E L
Subscribed and sworn o before i1 Nop, 7723, Ot
me this & day of ( DS sn:Cop, ARpe 2t
) ””l% es .
: " -.%... ey ’205{%" e ...

Notary Public: Q;\mclm. &Ow‘d\‘u_) " O *dtgy, L

My Commission expires: /| 2 / 2.7 A QOU“‘i

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..o $ 1,626,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ... 5 14,827.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4= 2) oooermreesinersnresinssce $ 1,640,827.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ... $ 1,410,075.50
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5.0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 70,503.78
b. 5.0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 70,503.78
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... . $ 1,339,571.72
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..o $ 1,195,680.45
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8: CURRENT PAYMENT DUE iciasunsssmimaimsmammsmmamsmin i $ 143,891.27
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 301,255.28
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 14,827.00 | $ 0.00
Total approved this Month $ 0.00 ($ 0.00
TOTALS |$ 14,827.00 ($ 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 14,827.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-site observalions and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies lo the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work
is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. DF

ANMOUNT CERTIFIED ... e $ 143,891.27
(Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and on the Conlinuation Sheet thal are changed to conform with the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Rlﬁw X Date: _‘Iﬁ]ﬁ_

This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

@Kﬁ@é 7/5120/ 3



AlA Continuation G703

Page 2o &
Application no.: 14
Jobid: 17003 Application date: 7/2/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 6/26/19
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B [ D | F ) H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Totel Comp!,
Presertly | endStored | o o | .Delance
item Dasacription of Work Schedulad From Prev. Amount Stored To Dato Compl.| To Finish Retainago
No. Valus Applcation This Period b Prov) | (Prov) (Prov.)
(not in D) (D+F)
1 RWC Mobilization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 000| 1000000| 100 0.00 500.00
2 Temporery Services 8,760.00 4,480.00 1,000.00 0.00 8,480.00 95 280.00 274.00
3 Supervision §5,500.00 52,830.00 2,000.00 000 | 5483000 99 57000|  2748.60
4 Hame Offica Support 12,500,00 11,880.00 260.00 0.00 12,230.00 88 270,00 611.60
8 Bonds, Parmits, ns & Fees 73,163.00 73,153.00 0.00 000| 7315300| 100 000| 3,867.68
6 Overhead & Profit 81,300,00 62,846,00 7.300.00 000] 69,946.00 86 1136400 | 3.467.30
7 Gross Recalpts Tax 66,810.00 43,853.00 6,100.00 000 |  48953.00 88 785700 | 2.447.68
8 Contingency Aliowance 41,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o| a3m.00 0.00
9 3,600.00 2,375.00 £60.00 0,00 2,925.00 84 575.00 148.26
10 Equipment £,000.00 4,000.00 0,00 0.00 4,000.00 80 1,600.00 200.00
11 Smafl Tools / Consumables 1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 160000 | 100 0.00 75.00
12 Clean Up 2,500.00 1,250.00 £00,00 0.00 1,750.00 70 750.00 87.50
13 Construction Staking 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 400000 | 100 0.00 200.00
14 Slto Sub Mobilization 10,000.00 10.000.00 0.00 000| 1oco000| 100 0.00 £60.00
15 Cut & Fil 120,600.00 112,000.00 4,300.00 000 | 116,300.00 9 430000 | 581600
16 Lime Treatment 32,000.00 0.00 10,080.00 0,00 10,080.00 2| 2192000 504.00
17 Limestono 45,000.00 0.00 13,230.00 000 | 1323000 29 31,770.00 661,80
18 Drain Pipa & Boxes 35,000.00 30,000.00 8,000.00 000 | 3500000| 100 000| 1.760.00
19 Construction Entrace 4,200.00 4,000.00 200.00 0.00 420000 100 0.00 210.00
20 €lit Fenco 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 420000 | 100 0.00 210.00
21 Sito Demo and Claaring 30,000.00 29,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 3000000 | 100 0.00 1,600.60
22 Cownspout Boota 6,880.00 6.580.00 0.00 0.00 558000 | 100 0.00 270.00
23 Testing Allowance 16,000.00 9,380.00 1.942.00 0.00 11,302.00 b4 4,688.00 565.10
24 Paving Basket Assemblies 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 900000 | 100 0.00 450.00
28 Concrete Paving HD Materlal 48,172.00 0.00 19,250,00 000| 19,250.00 42| 2892200 862.50
26 Concrete Paving HD Lebar 23,400.00 0.00 9,240.00 0.00 9,240.00 39 14,160.00 462,00
27 Concroto Paving LD Material 4,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,760.00 0.00
28 Concrote Paving LD Labor 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,150.00 0.00
29 Pipa Ballards 720,00 0.00 350.00 0.00 360.00 50 360,00 18.00
30 Sldewalks 6,326.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 2 4,826,00 75.00
31 HVAC, Generator & Storm Peds 2,250.00 750.00 1,800.00 0.00 225000 | 100 0.00 11260
32 Paving Jolnis 1,876.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,675.00 0.00
33 Pavement Markings 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,800.00 0.00
4 HC Parking Signs 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 330.00 0.00
35 Fencas & Gatos 1,753.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,763.00 0.00
a8 I} 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
7 Foundation Formwork Material 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1 100 0.00 76.00
38 Foundation Formwork Labar 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 1050000 | 100 0.0 525,00
a9 Foundation Excavaticn Labor 3,016.00 3,016.00 0.00 0.00 3,016.00 100 0.00 160.80
40 Foundation Rabar Labor 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 650000 | 100 0.00 825.00
Pago Totals 783,331.00 507.073.00 | 84,802.00 000 | 581.676.00 78| 19145000 26,683.75




AlA Continuation G703

Jobld: 17003

Southwest Madison Fire Dept

Appllcation no.: 14
Application date: 7/2/19
Period to:
Architect's project no.:

Page

G

Description of Work

Tota! Compl.
and Stored
To Date

Balanca
To Flnish
(Prov.)

)

Reinforcing Material
Foundation Footing & GB Labor
Foundation Fooling & GB Material
Place & Finish Slab Labor
Concreto Slab Materia!

g:ncrhate in s'?gm
ugh Carpe:
Millwork

Matat Bidg Insulation
Molsture Banler

Metal Framing Englnoering

Metal Stud Framing Matarial
Metal Stud Framing Lebor
Materfal

10,183.00

319,170.00




AlA Continuation G703

Page 4o 5
Application no.: 14
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 7/2/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 6/28/19
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B c 7] F () H ]
WORK COMPLETED Materlats | Total Compl, % Batanco
Presently and Stored

Item Description of Work Scheduled From Prav. Amount Storad ToDate | COMP| ToFinish Retalnago
No. Valve Application This Period (notin D) (©+F) (Prov.) (Prev.) (Prav.)
81 Palnting Material §,002,00 3,867.00 1.225.00 0.00 §,092.00 100 0.00 2684.60
82 Porcelain Tiie Materfal 4,885.00 4,866.00 0.00 0.00 4,856.00 100 0.00 242.76
83 Tria Labor 3,978.00 3,979.00 0.00 0.00 3,976.00 100 0.00 188.60
84 Rastlient Flooring Material 8 0.00 00 0.00 6,385.00 100 0.00 319.26
85 Resilient Floering 2,134.00 0.00 2,134.00 0.00 2,134.00 100 0.00 108.70
88 Seated Concreto Floors 760.00 760.00 0.00 0.00 760.00 100 0.00 37.50
87 Markor & Tack Boards 810.00 788.00 0.00 0.00 785.00 L 48.00 3825
88 Letters 1,286.00 1,036.00 0.00 0.0 1,035.00 81 250.00 61.75
89 Panel Signage 880.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 730.00 83 150.00 38,60
80 Bullding Plague $86.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 28 1500 47.60
o1 Fira Extinguishers 071.00 886,00 75.00 0.00 971.00 100 0.00 48.86
82 Flag Pole 1,766.00 1,286.00 0. 0.00 1,285.00 72 £00.00 03.25
93 Tollat & Bath Accessorles 1,844.00 800.00 0.00 2444, 100 0.00 12220
84 Window Blinds 1,078.00 0.00 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00 100 0.00 83.75
85 Resldential Appllances §,460.00 0.00 65,480.00 0.00 6480, 100 0.00 273.00
96 Profabricated Stormn Shetter 5,609.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,509.00 0.00
97 Metal Bldg Shop Drawings 2,500.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.0 2,600.00 100 0.00 125.00
€8 Matai Bidg Material 76,590.00 0.00 0.00 76,580.00 100 0.00

29 Metal Bldg Erection 35,750.00 35,750.00 0.00 0.00 35,750.00 100 0.00 4,787.50
100 | Afuminum Ceno 9,800.00 0.00 9,600.00 0.00 9,800.00 100 0.00 480.00
101 | Sprinkier Piping 12,850.00 12,850.00 0.00 0.00 12,850.00 100 0.00 847.60
102 | Mechanical Submitials 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
103 | Mech Sub Mobilizattion 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
104 | Ste Ulity Aflowanco 24,000.00 13,132.00 2,885.60 0.00 15,897.50 67 8,002.60 799.68
105 13,800.00 6,000.00 7,800, 0.00 13,800.00 100 0.00 695.00
108 Lift Station 24,840.00 20,197.00 4,343.00 0.00 24,540.00 100 0.00 1,227.00
107 | Stubin Fire Maln 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.0 0.00 3,800.00 100 0.00 195.00
108 | Rough InMaterial 6,600.00 6,500.00 0.0 0.00 6,500.00 100 0.00 325.00
109 tn Labor 7.800.00 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 100 0.0 380.00
110 Top Cut Matartal 6,200.00 §,200.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 100 0.00 260.00
111 | Top OutLabor 10,600.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100 0.00 626.00
112 | Plumbing Fixture Materlal 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0.00 $00.00
113 | Plumbing Fidure Labor 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
114 | Of Water Separator Material 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100 0.00 1,200.00
116 | Ob Water Separator Labor 4,600.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 100 0.00 230.00
116 | DuctFab Matertal 8,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0.00 300.0
117 | DuctFabLabor 4,500.00 4,000.00 600.00 0.00 4,500.00 100 0.00 225.00
118 | Duct Instal) Matedal 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 100 0.00 240,00
119 | Duct nstafl Labor 14,600.00 11,000.00 600.00 0.00 11,500,00 100 0.00 676.00
120 | HVAC Equipment 10,200.00 10,200, 0.00 0.00 10,200.00 100 0.00 §10.00
Pago Totals 356,076.00 280,652.00 | 61,762.50 000 | 342414.50 8 14,581.80 | 17.120.73




AlA Continuation G703 Page 6o &
Applicatton no.: 14

Jobld: 17003 Application date: 7/2/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 6/28/18
Architect's project no.: 17003
A B c D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED Matarials | Total Compl.
Schoduted Yy Prosonty | endSred | oo | S |
g Desciptlon of Work Vatea P This Perlod Stored To Dzt "
Application (notinD) ©*H (Prov) |  (Prov) (Prov)
121 | Kichen Hood 6,600.00 6,000.00 §00.00 0.00 650000 | 100 0.00 325.00
122 | BxheustFans 7,600.00 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 7.60000 | 100 0.00 376.00
123 | UnitHeaters 7,000.00 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 700000 | 160 0.00 350.00
124 | Dehumidifier 3,000.00 ,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,00000{ 100 0.00 150.00
125 | Grlles 1,800.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 190000 | 100 0.00 95.00
128 | Louvers 9,000.00 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 9,00000| 100 0.00 450.00
127 | Testand Batanco 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 0 1,500.00 0.00
128 | Electrical Submitials 2,000.00 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 200000 | 100 0.00 100.00
120 | Branch Rough In Labor 9.450.00 8,977.50 0.00 0.00 0,977.50 g5 472.50 448.88
130 | Branch Rough In Material 6,500.00 6,175.00 0.00 0.00 6,175.00 g5 323,00 308.75
131 | Feeder Rough In Laber 2,500.00 2,260.00 0.00 0.00 2.260.60 80 260.00 112,60
132 | Feeder Rough in Material 7,500.00 6,750.00 0.00 0.00 6,780.00 0 750.00 337.50
133 | Branch Wire Labor 7,500.00 7,125.00 0.00 0.00 7.125.00 g5 376.00 356.25
134 | Branch Whre Matertal 5,980.00 6,680.50 0.00 000 6680.50 85 269.80 284.63
135 | Feeder Wire Labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,000.00 0.00
138 | Feeder Wiro Matorial 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,400.00 0.00
137 | Tiim Out Labor 6,800.00 6,120.00 0.00 0.00 6,120.00 90 680.00 308.00
138 | Trim Out Matestal 3,160.00 2,862.00 0.00 0.00 2,862.00 20 318,00 143.10
139 | Switchgear Labor 2,700.00 2,025.00 0.00 0.00 2,025.00 75 101.25
140 | Switchgear 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,00000| 100 0.00 300.00
141 | Light Fbdurs Labor 5,580.00 4,484.00 0.00 0.00 4,484.00 80 1,116.00 22320
142 | Light Fixture Material 23,800.00 23,900.00 0.00 000| 2390000| 100 0c0{  1.185.00
143 | Generator 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0c0| 1800000 100 0.00 900.00
144 | Fire Alamm 6,000.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 80 1,200,00 240.00
146 | Power Company Allowance 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,500.00
148 | Change Order# 14,827.00 14,827.00 0.00 000| 1482700| 100 0.00 741.35
147 | Change Order@2 -8.410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 -6410.00 0.00
148 | Change Order@s 208.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 206.00 0.00
1,626,000.00 1,256,611.00 | 151,484.50 0.00 | 1.410,076.50 87| 21882450| 70,503.79




